502405609 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenter GEGNER	04/23/2012
Harald GREINER	04/23/2012
Martin BUFE	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13977922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4404832452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-4281

Email:patricia.heim@philips.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas M. LundinAddress Line 1:595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011P00045WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Lundin
Signature:	/Thomas M. Lundin/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011P00045WOUS_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030724 FRAME: 0869

		is we acknowledge receipt, is we as a below	*
and assign, and transfe	r the entire and exclusive	e right, title, and interest in the following	to Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place of	f business at Groenewou	dseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nethe	erlands, its successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, i	ncluding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our inver	ntion for which an application:
is executed concurr	ently herewith		
	e/us on		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		having a Serial No	
		national Application No. PCT/IB2011/05	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all	other United States, foreign and internation	onal natent annlications associated
	7.7	nerefrom including, but not limited to, any	* . * .
		ions-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, an	•
		tive right, title, and interest in and to any a	
any and all Letters Pate legal representatives. I/We will provide my/o extent. Upon request a legal proceedings included	ent when granted, solely our cooperation to enable at the expense of the Assi ading patent prosecution r convenient for securing	ce officials in the United States and in any to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and the the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right ignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, tall actions and infringement actions, and do and maintaining patents on the foregoing	at of its successors, assigns, and t, title, and interest to the fullest se all rightful oaths, testify in all all other such acts which may be
 -	nave the full right to con	vey the above rights.	
<u>Åph 23, 200</u> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Guenter GEGNER	. Assignor
7 ₉₂ (1-23, 2 <i>012</i> Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Harald GREINER	. Assignor
<u> 1561-23-2012</u>	(sign name here)	Maker Doll	, Assignor

Page 1 of 1

(print name here)

Date